Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CNH America LLC	10/05/2009

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blue Leaf I.P. Inc.			
Street Address:	1105 North Market Street			
Internal Address:	Suite 912			
City:	Wilimington			
State/Country:	DELAWARE			
Postal Code:	19801			

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D599830
Patent Number:	D600253
Patent Number:	7562631
Patent Number:	7562879
Patent Number:	7566266
Patent Number:	7572180
Patent Number:	7574851
Patent Number:	7574955
Patent Number:	7575077
Patent Number:	7578247
Patent Number:	7578355
Patent Number:	7578356
Patent Number:	7578365
Patent Number:	7580783

PATENT **REEL: 023330 FRAME: 0172** 

li .	II
Patent Number:	7581607
Patent Number:	7584663
Patent Number:	7584696
Patent Number:	7584836
Patent Number:	7585212
Patent Number:	7585213
Patent Number:	7585214
Patent Number:	7585238
Patent Number:	7588089
Patent Number:	7588129
Patent Number:	7588287
Patent Number:	7591226
Patent Number:	7594563

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (717)355-3107

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-355-3411

Email: jwilliam.stader@CNH.COM

Correspondent Name: John William Stader
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1895

Address Line 2: MS 641

Address Line 4: New Holland, PENNSYLVANIA 17557

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BLIP-ASG

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. William Stader

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=BLIPAssignment March 2009-all#page1.tif source=BLIPAssignment March 2009-all#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023330 FRAME: 0173

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CNH AMERICA LLC, a limited liability corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 500 Diller Avenue, New Holland, Pennsylvania, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to BLUE LEAF I.P., INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 912, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in each of the granted United States Patents owned by CNH America LLC, as its interest may appear, said patents being identified in Schedule A attached hereto and made part hereof, and any and all divisionals, reissues, continuations and extensions therefor.

CNH America LLC hereby covenants that it has the full right to make such an assignment of its right, title and interest and agrees that it will communicate to said Blue Leaf I.P., Inc., or its representatives, all facts known to it respecting any of said issued patents, whenever requested, and provide appropriate personnel to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said Blue Leaf I.P., Inc., its successors, assigns and nominees, to retain and enforce proper patent protection of said issued patents.

Date: October 5, 2009

**CNH AMERICA LLC** 

.I. William Stader

1. William Studen

J. William Stader Assistant Secretary

> PATENT REEL: 023330 FRAME: 0174

# SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Expiration Date	Title
D599830	Sept. 08, 2009	Sept. 08, 2023	Combine Harvester
D600253	Sept. 15, 2009	Sept. 15, 2023	Small Square Baler
7562631	July 21, 2009	Sept. 19, 2027	Crop Residue And Soil Conditioning Agricultural Implement
7562879	July 21, 2009	April 30, 2028	Method And Apparatus For Creating An Auger Arm And Bearing Seal
7566266	July 28, 2009	May 13, 2028	Dual Action Corn Cob Separation And Improved Chaffer For Whole Corn Cobs
7572180	August 11, 2009	Feb. 12, 2028	Distribution Leveling For An Agricultural Combine
7574851	August 18, 2009	March 28, 2028	Flexibly Mounted Side Deflector
7574955	August 18, 2009	Feb. 13, 2028	Two-Position Bale Forming Roll
7575077	August 18, 2009	Dec. 13, 2026	Lever Connect Pto Module For Three-Point Hitch Quick Coupler
7578247	August 25, 2009	Oct. 15, 2027	Seed Tank Access Assembly For Planters
7578355	August 25, 2009	March 20, 2028	Sway Block Of A Three-Point Implement Hitch
7578356	August 25, 2009	Oct. 08, 2027	Disc Frame Vibration Dampening System
7578365	August 25, 2009	June 22, 2024	Skid Steer Rear Door And Chassis Interlock
7580783	August 25, 2009	June 27, 2025	Correction In Position With Hitch Position
7581607	Sept. 01, 2009	April 23, 2028	Grille Arrangement For A Drive Unit Enclosure
7584663	Sept. 08, 2009	Dec. 07, 2027	Material Stream Sensors
7584696	Sept. 08, 2009	Nov. 16, 2027	Improvements In Agricultural Balers
7584836	Sept. 08, 2009	Jan. 02, 2028	Positive Operating Combine Unloader Discharge Door Arrangement
7585212	Sept. 08, 2009	June 22, 2027	Combine Threshing Rotor Front Bearing And Inlet Section With Improved Anti-Wind Features Including A Straw Ejecting
7585213	Sept. 08, 2009	Jan. 18, 2028	Auger Trough Clean-Out Door
7585214	Sept. 08, 2009	Feb. 26, 2028	Automatedly Foldable And Unfoldable Grain Tank Extension And Cover For An Agricultural Harvesting Machine
7585238	Sept. 08, 2009	Nov. 28, 2027	Roller Assembly Of A Belt Drive System
7588089	Sept. 15, 2009	Oct. 22, 2027	Implement Weight And Center Of Gravity Determination Based On Hitch Cylinder Pressure
7588129	Sept. 15, 2009	April 08, 2028	Hydraulic Cylinder Limiter
7588287	Sept. 15, 2009	March 20, 2028	Seat Securing Apparatus
7591226	Sept. 22, 2009	Aug. 27, 2027	Automatic Path Generation For Tramlines
7594563	Sept. 29, 2009	Dec. 05, 2027	Rotary Damper Resistance For Steering System

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/06/2009 REEL: 023330 FRAME: 0175